

February 06, 2023

DCS-CRD BSE Limited First Floor, New Trade Wing Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 023 Fax No.2272 3121/2037/2039 Stock Code: 543213	Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor Plot No.C/1, 'G'Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai 400 051 Fax No.2659 8237/8238 Stock Code: ROSSARI
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: News Paper Publication of Extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have enclosed herewith copies of Financial Express (English Daily) and Loksatta (Marathi Daily) both dated February 05, 2023 for publication of extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
For Rossari Biotech Limited

PARUL GUPTA
Digitally signed
by PARUL GUPTA
Date: 2023.02.06
11:41:20 +05'30'



Parul Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A38895

Encl.: as above

ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED

(An ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Certified Company), CIN: L24100MH2009PLC194818

Regd. Office : 201 A - B, 2nd Floor, Akruvi Corporate Park, L.B.S Marg, Next to GE Gardens, Kanjurmarg (W), Mumbai - 400078, India. T : +91-22-6123 3800 F : +91-22-2579 6982

Factory : Plot No. 10 & 11, Survey No. 90/1/10/ & 90/1/11/1, Khumbharwadi, Village Naroli, Silvassa - 396235, Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.), India. T : 0260-669 3000

: Plot No. D3/24/3, Opposite Yokohama Tyre, Phase III, G.I.D.C Dahej, Village Galenda, Taluka Vagra, Bharuch-Gujarat - 392130, India. T : +91 2641-661621

info@rossari.com

www.rossari.com

ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED				
(AN ISO9001:2005 & 14001:2015 Certified Company)				
Regd. Office: 201 A & B, 2 nd Floor, Anani Corporate Park, L.B.S. Marg, Near to GE Gardens, Kungurwadi (W) Mumbai - 400 078				
T: +91-22-4123 3800 F: +91-22-23789953 E: info@rossari.com W: www.rossari.com CIN: L24103MH2009PLC194818				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st DECEMBER, 2022				
Particulars	Quarter ended			Rs. in Million
	31st December, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	3,892.69	12,494.15		4,284.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	346.71	1,069.86		319.47
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	346.71	1,069.86		319.47
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	256.81	782.78		225.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	256.82	782.28		224.45
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2 per share)	110.30	110.30		110.11
Other Equity				
Earnings per equity share (in Rs.)				
Basic (Not annualised)	4.60	14.21		4.09
Diluted (Not annualised)	4.63	14.14		4.07

Adani shelves bond sale for ₹1,000 crore

Bondholders are looking for advice on the capital structure of the various companies in Adani's industrial empire, the seniority of various obligations and their recourse in the event regulators step up investigations, said the people who declined to be identified as they are not authorised to speak publicly about clients. Discussions are at the initial stage and creditors have not started to organise, according to the people. New investors are also making enquiries about potential opportunities, they added. An Adani Group representative did not offer any immediate comment.

Goldman Sachs Group strategists, meanwhile, said they don't see wider contagion to other Indian companies from the issues faced by the group, which is the parent for the likes of Adani Green Energy and Adani Transmission.

Bondholders typically consult lawyers, bankers and advisers when a company's financial prospects weaken so they can familiarise themselves with potential losses and remedies if the firm struggles to pay its debts. Solutions can include the company asking creditors to waive penalties, buying back bonds and loans, or swapping

them for new debt with easier terms. The process includes trying to gauge how strong a claim the holders have on assets backing their securities in case the company defaults.

The turmoil last week forced Adani Enterprises to abruptly pull a record ₹20,000-crore follow-up public offer of shares, and made a stunning contrast to just a few months ago when the conglomerate was looking to raise funds to finance expansion plans. In a sign of just how prohibitively expensive any attempted debt financing for group firms could now be, the yield on an Adani Green Energy bond spiralled over 36% last week. The market rout will likely reduce the group's ability to raise money for capital expenditure projects or to refinance debt over the next year or two, according to Moody's.

Slow govt spending to hit rural connectivity

For FY24, the spending from the USOF is pegged at ₹10,400 crore, over three times higher than the revised estimates for FY23. Currently, a major allocation of the USOF goes towards the BharatNet project. Apart from the RoW-related issues, lately concerns around the quality of fibre deployed under BharatNet are

From the Front Page

also making the rounds.

Trends related to actual spending for BharatNet suggest that in FY18, the actual expenditure was 38.5% less than the Budget estimate of ₹1,000 crore, whereas in FY19 and FY20, the actual expenditure was 47.2% and 71.2% less than the Budget estimates of ₹8,175 crore and ₹6,000 crore, respectively. In FY21, the expenditure on BharatNet from the USOF was ₹5,919.8 crore, 1.3% less than the Budget estimate of ₹6,000 crore. In FY22, however, the expenditure was ₹7,510 crore, as against the Budget estimate of ₹7,000 crore for that year. In FY23, the revised estimate again suggests a near 79% fall in the spending for the BharatNet project. Therefore, in these financial years, including FY23, the government's spending from the USOF will be weak.

Examining volatility in Adani shares: Sebi

The stock exchanges have

included Adani Enterprises, Adani Ports & SEZ and Ambuja Cements under the short-term ASM. Intraday trading in these stocks will require 100% upfront margin. The move is likely to curb speculation and short selling in these stocks. Shortlisting of securities under ASM is on account of market surveillance and does not imply an adverse action against the concerned companies. "In all specific entity-related matters, if any information comes to Sebi's notice, then, as per extant policies, the same is examined and after due examination, appropriate action is taken," Sebi said.

The regulator also reiterated its commitment to ensuring market integrity and to ensuring that markets continue to have the appropriate structural strength to function in an uninterrupted, transparent and efficient manner, as has been the case so far. "Sebi has consistently followed this approach on entity level issues and would continue to do so in future as well," it said. "On a longer term basis, Indian markets have been viewed positively by investors. A cross-country comparison of dollar-adjusted market returns with both peer and developed countries, during the past three years till date, places the Indian market as a positive outlier," Sebi said.

officials present at the meet also made it clear that the tweaks on taxation on the insurance front will not impact the policy agenda of deepening penetration and clarified that there was sufficient data to suggest that investments were masquerading as insurance premiums, due to which a decision was taken to tax the same.

On the decision to convert outstanding dues into equity at Vodafone Idea, finance secretary Somanathan said the transaction is being done as a package for all telcos. He said the payment share will be held by the Department of Investment and Public Asset Management (DIPAM), where the stake will be considered as a public shareholder. "We are not bearing Vodafone Idea's debts. The company is not in a position of giving its dues to the government. This is why we are taking the company's shares. This means that we are shareholders in the company. When the company will gain profit, we will get the profit," the FM said, responding to a question on whether the government's relief to Vodafone Idea will set a precedent for the future. Sitharaman said there is no timeline which has been decided to end the old tax regime, and the government has only introduced a simpler new tax regime, which has the incentives of lower rates.

TINNA RUBBER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED													
Registered Office : Tinna House No.6 Sultanpur, Mandi Road, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030.													
Website : www.tinna.in, Email : investor@tinna.in, Telephone No.: 011-49518530 Fax no.: 011-26807073, CIN : L51909DL1987PLC027186													
INDIA'S Leading End of Life Tyre (ELT) Recycling Company													
Caring for Environment													
<p>SALES UP BY 33% Nine Months YoY STANDALONE</p> <p>PBT UP BY 25% Nine Months YoY STANDALONE</p> <p>PAT UP BY 25% Nine Months YoY STANDALONE</p> <p>EPS Improve to 17.73 from 14.16 Nine Months YoY Standalone</p> <p>CASH EPS Improve to 24.68 from 21.67 Nine Months YoY Standalone</p>													
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022													
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)			
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,889.27	6,593.76	6,774.36	22,551.52	17,031.05	23,263.11	7,889.27	6,593.76	6,774.36	22,551.52	17,031.05	23,263.11
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	631.22	811.59	550.25	2,059.85	1,651.85	2,275.87	631.22	811.59	550.25	2,059.85	1,651.85	2,275.87
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	631.22	811.59	550.25	2,059.85	1,651.85	2,275.87	631.22	811.59	550.25	2,059.85	1,651.85	2,275.87
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	460.62	455.08	401.11	1,518.64	1,212.71	1,682.21	470.00	425.58	398.07	1,504.27	1,087.32	1,689.72
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	461.76	455.28	406.03	1,520.28	1,223.20	1,709.45	471.14	425.78	402.99	1,506.29	1,087.81	1,718.50
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48
7.	Other Equity						7,233.75						6,886.82
8.	Earning Per Share (face value of Rs 10 :- each share) (for continuing & discontinued operation)												
(a)	Basic	5.38	5.31	4.68	17.73	14.16	19.64	5.49	4.97	4.65	17.56	12.70	19.64
(b)	Diluted	5.38	5.31	4.68	17.73	14.16	19.64	5.49	4.97	4.65	17.56	12.70	19.64

Country's image not impacted, says FM

Speaking at the event, chief economic adviser V Anantha Nageswaran said: "If there is a steady nominal GDP growth of 10%, which is not a very high number every year, that would bring about a meaningful reduction in the fiscal deficit and debt parameters."

Sitharaman said the Budget has made a record provision of ₹10 trillion for capex in FY24 (compared with ₹7.28 trillion in FY23) as Prime Minister Narendra Modi desired to continue with the elevated public capital expenditure to drive economic growth. "Mumbai should be linking it (the proposal)," he said.

Regarding the Budget announcement that it would remove tax exemption on life insurance products where the aggregate premium is above ₹5 lakh, the FM said in response to a question on the rationale behind it: "In this specific case, tax is levied on annual premium which is over a specific number. The idea of penetration and the potential that exists in India for insurance is that a majority of the population is still not completely covered. The penetration cannot happen on the back of one person paying an annual premium of ₹5 lakh per annum."

The finance ministry officials also denied that this will impact the savings in the economy. Nageswaran said citizens are being given an expanded array of choices to determine what they want to do with their money. Answering a question on introducing the controversial P-notes to GIFT City, Somanathan said it competes with other international financial services centres, due to which such provision has to be made and added that India always retains the right to mitigate any perceived risks. Somanathan said the ₹35,000-crore outlay for green initiatives will be primarily used for retrofitting in petroleum refineries and augmenting strategic storage capacity. "Some of the public sector refineries and other infrastructure facilities in the petroleum sector need retrofitting to meet our ambitious emissions and pollution targets," he said.

Post-Covid perk-up: As coffee market warms up, cafes brew a makeover

Coffee giant Starbucks too expanded in 14 new cities last year, marking its largest store expansion in a single year in India. In September, it topped the milestone of 300 outlets in India. Reliance, too, has entered the food and beverages space through a strategic partnership, signed last year, with UK-based food and organic coffee chain Pret A Manger.

INDIA PESTICIDES LIMITED							
CIN No. L24112UP1984PLC006894							
Regd. Office: 35-A, Civil Lines, Bareilly - 243 001, Uttar Pradesh, India. Tel: +91 0581 2567459							
Corporate Office: Water Works Road, Swarnpuri Storage Compound, Ashbagh, Lucknow - 226 004, Uttar Pradesh							
Tel: +91 0522 2853602 Email: investor@indiapesticideslimited.com Web: www.indiapesticideslimited.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st DECEMBER, 2022							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	2176.37	2506.61	1900.33	6867.55	5388.01	7161.43
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	463.15	501.29	590.51	1510.55	1716.03	2115.69
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	463.15	501.29	590.51	1510.55	1716.03	2115.69
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	347.98	372.19	431.68	1131.12	1272.79	1579.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	345.95	370.23	432.01	1129.90	1273.91	1574.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	115.16	115.16	115.16	115.16	115.16	115.16
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						6284.08
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1 each) (Not annualised)						
1.	Basic	3.02	3.23	3.75	9.82	11.18	13.78
2.	Diluted	3.02	3.23	3.75	9.82	11.18	13.78

VOLTAMP TRANSFORMERS LIMITED				
CIN : L31100GJ1967PLC001437				
Regd. Off. : Makapura, Vadodra - 390014.				
Email : voltamp@voltamptransformers.com Website: www.voltamptransformers.com				
Phone : +91 265 6141403/6141480, 3041403/480				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st DECEMBER, 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	35746.66	94524.29	31495.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6641.15	15951.88	3982.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6641.15	15951.88	3982.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5075.69	12337.47	3011.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5087.91	12372.85	2986.39
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	1011.71	1011.71	1011.71
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised)			
	Basic:	50.17	121.95	29.77
	Diluted:	50.17	121.95	29.77

Notes:-
 1. The above unaudited results for quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Saturday, 4th February 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.voltamptransformers.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
FOR VOLTAMP TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
KUNJAL L. PATEL
 VICE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

